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TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARI 2024
  
01. LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EDDF-LEZL [3]
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGK-EBLG 
02. CS-CHC BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LFMN-LFMN 
 PH-JRC Embraer Emb.135BJ JetNetherlands bv LIPB-LSGS [5]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSZA-EHEH [3]
 9H-GMG Cessna 650 Citation VII Tyrolean Jet Services Malta LEVX-LSGG [7]
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
03. LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LEZL-LSGG [10]
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation EGHI-EGHI 
 N525L Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Morgan Management Llc LIMC-LSGS 
 OE-FZB Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Globe Air EGKB-EGTK 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv EHRD-LIML 
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS [10]
04. CS-LTQ Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EHGG-LFMN 
 OO-PCI Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFLJ-EBCI 
 PH-CGV Falcon 2000LXS Air Alsie GCLP-LFLB [6]
 PH-DKF Cessna F.172P A.Beekmans EHEH-EBZW 
 H-24 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBFN-EBBE 
 H-38 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBFN-EBBE 
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
05. CS-LTT Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LPFR-LFLS 
 CS-LUA Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGGW-LFMN 
 D-CBAY Cessna 680 Sovereign Aeroways LEMG-LEGE [6]
 D-CPAV EMB-505 Phenom 300 Proair Aviation EHBK-EGKB 
 OE-GPS Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrolean Air Ambulance LEMG-LOWI 
06. CS-LAU Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-EDDF [7]
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LIPB 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv EGNH-LFMN [9]
07. CS-LTM Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGLF-EGLF [8]
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B Flight Calibration Services EGKA-LFAT [11]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LOWS-LIML [15]
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LEIB-EBCI 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSZB-LSGS 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSZS-EDDP [11]
 9H-ZFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta EDDN-LSZH [8]
08. D-CPAV EMB-505 Phenom 300 Proair Aviation EGKB-EDDN 
 M-ARTY Pilatus PC-12/47E Creston UK Ltd EGTF-EGTF 
 PH-FJK Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 ASL nv LQBK-LSZR [14]
 PH-JVZ Tecnam P.2006T Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands LFMN-LFMN [11]
 9H-RFX EMB.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LSZH-LSZH [9]
09. D-EFPY Diamond DA.40NG Skywings (delivery) EDFE-based 
 D-EZAR Christen A.1 Husky Flightworks EBZH-EBZH [13/2]
 N183TY Robinson R.44 A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-VSY Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-XYZ Robin Dr.401/155CDI Rotterdamse Vloot bv EBAW-EHBD 
10. LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGG-EBBR 
 OO-ACC Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 ASL nv LOWI-LOWI [14]
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS 
 PH-GLD Tecnam P.2010 Partnersim Property bv EHGG-EHSE [11]
 PH-JRC Embraer Emb.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EHEH-LOWI 
 PH-JVZ Tecnam P.2006T Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-MLZ TB-20-250 Trinidad KLM Flight Academy EHRD-EHGG 
 PH-ZZR Pioneer 300 Kite M.Endemann EHRD-EHRD 
11. D-BETI Falcon 50EX A.Wurth EDTY-EDTY [12]
 LX-RSQ Learjet 45XR Ducair LQTZ-ELLX 
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation EGHR-EGHI 
 N446DC Diamond DA.40-180 J.Mardaga EBST-EBST [23]
 OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
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 OO-LVP Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub P.Mombers EBGB-EBGB 
12. CS-LTM Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LSGG-LFMN [13]
 D-IPCG Cessna 425 Conquest I PGS Holding EDDV-EDDH 
 N449WA Cessna 182Q A.Ruijgrok EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-ALB Beech G36 O.Albers EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ESNX-LOWI [13]
13. F-HVXG Aerospool WT.9 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie EBWE-LFSH [20]
	 LX-ZAP	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 LSGG-LSGG	
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LIPB-EBCI 
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EGLF-EBCI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-ESNX [14]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSZA-LYBE [15]
14. D-COCO Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4 Proair Aviation EDVE-EDFE 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ELLX-LOWI [17]
15. CS-CHF BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LFMN-LOWI 
 D-FBOX Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX German Airways EHBK-EGBB 
 HB-JFS Falcon 7X Japat AG LFSB-LFSB 
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation LIPB-EGHI 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LFPB-LOWW [19]
 OO-DNG Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II DnG bv EBST-EBST [23]
16. CS-LTS Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-EBBR 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-EGKB 
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv EBBR-LFTH [18]
 OO-PCC Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBCI-EGLK 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EBBR-EGLC 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LFMN-LEJR [17]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LYBE-EHTW [17]
17. D-CBEN Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Adolf Wurth EINN-EDTY 
 M-POWR Beech C90A Northside Aviation EHLE-EGTE 
 OE-HST BD.100 Challenger 350 Salzburg Jet Aviation LOWW-LOWW 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One EBOS-LOIJ [18]
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EGKB-ELLX [18]
 OO-PCC Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EGLF-EBCI 
 OO-VMF Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel ASL nv EGLC-EBBR 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LSGG [18]
 9H-ALD CL.605 Challenger Hyperion Aviation EGHH-LEVC [18]
18. D-FBOX Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX German Airways EDDN-EGBB 
 D-IBLU Cessna 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany LFPB-LFMV [19]
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg EBBR-LKPR [19]
 OK-PHM Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 CTR Atmospherica Aviation LEMG-EDLN 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LOIJ-LOWI [21]
 OO-LGM Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub M.Aelaerts EBBT-EBBT [27]
 OO-NEY Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450 ASL nv LFTH-EBBR [26]
 OO-TOA Robinson R.44 Toran nv EBKT-EBKT 
 YU-PAA Embraer Emb.135BJ Air Pink LFMN-LHDC 
19. D-EIAK Cessna 120 K.Devolder EBKT-EBKT 
 HA-SCU Cessna 650 Citation VI Jet-Stream Llc LEMG-EIDW [21]
 OO-LOT Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub Hydraumec Intl EBBT-based 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LSGG-LOWI [20]
 PH-KFA Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHRD-EHAM 
20. D-ERCW PA-46-350P Malibu Rhein-Ruhr Aircraft Charter EDLE-EDLE [21]
 D-FBOX Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX German Airways EDQC-EDQC 
 LX-JVC Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LKPR-EBBR [24]
	 N224CE	 Cirrus	SR.22	 R.Sheffield	 EGSX-EGSX	
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EGPN-EBCI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-ETNG [22]
 PH-JRC Embraer Emb.135BJ JetNetherlands bv LOWI-EHEH 
 9H-ZFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LFBD-LIPX [21]
21. D-CMHB Dornier 328-130 Rhein-Neckar Air EDDS-LSZH 
 D-COCO Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4 Proair Aviation EDVE-EDVE [22]
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 D-ICBA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Proair Aviation LFMV-LSZA [22]
 D-IFIS Cessna 525 CitationJet Stuttgarter Flugdienst EGGW-LSGS [22]
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LEJR-LFBZ [22]
 9H-ALD CL.605 Challenger Hyperion Aviation LEVC-EHRD 
22. D-CMHB Dornier 328-130 Rhein-Neckar Air LSZH-EDFM 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LOIJ-EBKT [27]
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LSGS-EBCI 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ENRY-LFAV [23]
 ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
23. ES-NSN Saab SF.340(F) Nyx Air EGGP-LKTB [28/2]
 OO-MTR Tecnam P.Mentor DnG bv EBST-EBST 
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EBBR-EDDF [24]
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LTBA-LECO [24]
 PH-KIO Tecnam P.2006T Kavel 10 EHBD-EHGG 
 SP-CIT Cessna 525 CitationJet Bartolini Air LSGS-LSZS [24]
 T7-HGW Cirrus SF.50 Blue Sky Aviation ELLX-EBLG [29]
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
24. D-CSRM Ce 525C Citation Jet 4 Proair Aviation EDDW-EGPD 
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation EGHI-EGHI 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSZA-EHEH 
 OO-PCB Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LSGS-LSGS 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-LOWI 
 PH-GHZ Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel ASL nv LECO-LSGS [23/2]
 PH-GLD Tecnam P.2010 Partnersim Property bv EHGG-EHSE [25]
 ST-15 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
25. CS-LTA Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EHAM-LPFR 
 CS-PHV Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets EDVE-LSGG 
 D-CAKE Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Spree Flug Luftfahrt EGNX-LIMF 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIML-EHGG [28]
 OO-PCK Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGS 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
26. D-CSRM Ce 525C Citation Jet 4 Proair Aviation EGPD-LFSB [27]
 D-CVMS Pilatus PC-24 Platoon Aviation LFPB-LFLY 
 F-GUPL Diamond DA.40D Aero Club Sanicole EBCI-EBCI 
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen EBLG-EBZR [27]
 PH-MLL TB-20GT Trinidad KLM Flight Academy EHGG-LFAC 
 ST-40 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
27. D-CVMS Pilatus PC-24 Platoon Aviation LFLY-LFMD [28]
 D-FEMS PA-46-500TP Meridean M.Staiger EDTY-EDTY 
 D-IXON Ce 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany LFMD-LSGS [28]
	 OO-CII	 DHC-1-22	Chipmunk	 R.Cuypers	&	C.Gubel	 first	flight	
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen EBZR-EBLG-EBZR [28]
 OO-KOK Diamond DA.20C-1 West Aviation Club EBFN-EBUL 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe EHEH-LOWI 
 PH-SRP Piper PA-28-151 Warrior Stichting PH-SRP EHMZ-EHMZ 
 PH-ZZR Pioneer 300 Kite M.Endemann EHRD-EHRD 
 9H-AFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta ESGG-LSZH [28]
28. CS-LTM Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LPFR-EHAM 
 D-CMXM Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Air Hamburg LOWI-LSZH 
 D-EMBN Cessna 172S DFS Fliegerclub EDFE-EDFE 
 D-ETFB TB-10-180 Tobago pvt EDRT-EDRT [29]
 D-IJOA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Excellent Air LEMG-EGTE [29]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EHGG-LIMC [29]
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen EBLG-EBLG [29]
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBNL-EBNL 
 OO-KWQ Tecnam P.2010 Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [30]
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl LSGS-EBCI 
 OO-RNY Tecnam P.2010 R.Lauwers EBZH-EBBT 
 OO-SCB PS-28 Cruiser Motorvliegclub Brasschaat EBBT-EBBT 
 OO-USA PA-18-150 Super Cub Skyventures gmbh EDRT-EDRT [15/2]
 PH-BBC Cessna 182T Eindhovense Aero Club EHEH-EHEH 
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 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe ESGG-LOWI [31]
29. D-IBRN Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+ Aeroways LSGS-LOWW 
 N226BB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx EHGG-EBKT 
 OK-ILA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Letecke Muzeum Tocna LKPR-EGSS 
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen EBLG-EBLG [31]
 OO-GSP Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHRD-LKPR 
 OO-JOE Robinson R.44 J&G nv EBNL-EBNL 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBKT-EBSC 
 OO-TOP PA-28-181 Archer II Skydiving Promotion EBSP-EBSP 
 PH-XYZ Robin Dr.401/155CDI Rotterdamse Vloot bv EHRD-EHRD 
 SP-DLV Cessna 525 Citationjet Bartolini Air LSZS-LFPB [1]
 H-21 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBE 
 H-31 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBE 
30. CS-DTR Falcon 2000 Masterjet LFOH-LFOH [31]
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation LFMN-EGHR 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LEMD 
 OO-MML Bell 407GX Meurrens Machinery EBLU-EBAS 
 OO-PCA Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX EAPC scrl EDFE-EBCI 
 9H-AFX Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500 Flexjet Ops Malta LSZH-EIDW [31]
31. D-EPLO Cirrus SR.22T Breda Aviation EHGG-EHSE [1]
 HB-KJT Socata TBM-960 P.D.Buzzi LFMD-LSZG [1]
 LX-HDP Eurocopter EC.155B1 Quercus Invest sarl EBKT-EBGU 
 OO-CVE Cessna 172R Aero Club der Kempen EBLG-EBLG [1]
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LEMD-EBCI 
 PH-DKM Cessna 152 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
 PH-DWS Embraer Emb.135LR Air Charters Europe LOWI-EBMB [2]
 PH-FJK Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 ASL nv EBBR-LEJR 
 PH-KFB Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy LFPN-EHGG 
 PH-MIS TB-10-180 Tobago AIS Activa BV EHLE-EHLE 
 PH-UNC Falcon 7X JetNetherlands LIPZ-LFMD [1]
     
Luxair    
 LX-LGE 11   
 LX-LGF 18   
 LX-LGG 15   
 LX-LGM 5,9,11,12,25   
 LX-LGN 8,19,25,29   
 LX-LQB 26   
 LX-LQC 16,22,30   
 LX-LQI 4   
 LX-LQJ 9,16,18,23   
     
Sky Alps    
 9H-BEL 31   
 9H-EVA 10,14,21,27   
 9H-PAUL 7,13,24,28   
 9H-PET 3,17,20   
 9H-SOP 6   
     
TUI    
 OO-ETA 4,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31   
 OO-ETB 3,4,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,26   
 OO-ETC 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,21,22,30   
     
First visits    
03. N525L Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Morgan Management Llc  
05. D-CPAV EMB-505 Phenom 300 Proair Aviation  
06. 9H-SOP DHC-8-402 Skyalps  
07. 9H-PAUL DHC-8-402 Skyalps  
09. D-EFPY Diamond DA.40NG Skywings  
10. PH-ZZR Pioneer 300 Kite M.Endemann  
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13.	 LX-ZAP	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 	
15. HB-JFS Falcon 7X Japat AG  
17. M-POWR Beech C90A Northside Aviation  
 OE-HST BD.100 Challenger 350 Salzburg Jet Aviation  
20. D-ERCW PA-46-350P Malibu Rhein-Ruhr Aircraft Charter  
	 N224CE	 Cirrus	SR.22	 R.Sheffield	 	
23. ES-NSN Saab SF.340(F) Nyx Air  
24. D-CSRM Ce 525C Citation Jet 4 Proair Aviation  
27. D-FEMS PA-46-500TP Meridean M.Staiger  
 D-IXON Ce 525 Citation M2 Luxaviation Germany  
 OO-CII DHC-1-22 Chipmunk R.Cuypers & C.Gubel  
28. D-EMBN Cessna 172S DFS Fliegerclub  
 D-ETFB TB-10-180 Tobago pvt  
 OO-USA PA-18-150 Super Cub Skyventures gmbh  
29. D-IBRN Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+ Aeroways  
 OO-TOP PA-28-181 Archer II Skydiving Promotion  
30. OO-MML Bell 407GX Meurrens Machinery  
31. D-EPLO Cirrus SR.22T Breda Aviation  
 HB-KJT Socata TBM-960 P.D.Buzzi  
     


